ITEM NO.13 COURT NO.6 SECTION IX

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24243-24273/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3571/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3572/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3573/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3574/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3575/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3576/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3577/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3578/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3579/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3580/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3581/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3582/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3583/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3584/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3585/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3586/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3587/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3588/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3589/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3590/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3591/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3592/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3593/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3594/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3595/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3596/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3597/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3598/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3599/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3600/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3601/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

WESTERN COAL FIELDS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

TAHSILDAR, KAMPTEE & ORS.ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.205396/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.205397/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.205400/2022-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT )

Date: 06-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

## CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Mr. Sumit Teterrwal, AOR

Mr. Manvendra Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ayushi Nagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.

Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Manya Hasija, Adv.

Mr. Akash Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nihar Dharmadhikari, Adv.

2

Ms. Sampriti Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Deorao Gajanan Asole, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application (I.A. No.205400/2022) for deletion of one of the deceased parties is allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

A note to that effect be put on the cause title. Issue Notice.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, learned counsel, accepts notice for the private respondents.

Notice be issued to the unrepresented respondents, returnable in three weeks.

Dasti service, in addition to ordinary process, is permitted.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER