## www.ecourts

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24243-24273/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3571/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3572/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3573/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3574/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3575/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3576/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3577/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3578/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3579/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3580/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3581/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3582/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3583/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3584/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3585/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3586/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3587/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3588/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3589/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3590/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3591/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3592/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3593/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3594/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3595/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3596/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3597/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3598/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3599/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3600/2021 16-09-2022 in WP No. 3601/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

WESTERN COAL FIELDS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

TAHSILDAR, KAMPTEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 205396/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 205397/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 21-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

## CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Mr. Sumit Teterrwal, AOR Ms. Ayushi Nagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.

Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Manya Hasija, Adv.

Mr. Akash Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nihar Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Ms. Sampriti Baksi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents prays for time to complete all his instructions as also to advise the respondents appropriately.

List these matters after two weeks.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)